properly reflect the nature of these assets. These Products were issued by reputable commercial banks in China. The maturity periods of these
Products were within three months and the principal amounts were guaranteed by the issuing banks. All of these Products were converted into
known amounts of cash upon their maturity subsequent to the quarter end. We concluded the impact of the resulting correction (�Classification
Adjustments�), is not material to the previously issued financial statements taken as a whole based on assessment under the relevant guidance.

The Classification Adjustments had no impact on our consolidated statements of comprehensive income or the line items of our consolidated
balance sheets other than cash and cash equivalents and term deposits and short term investments. In the consolidated statement of cash flows,
our cash flows from investing activities, net changes in cash and cash equivalents and ending balances of cash and cash equivalents were
amended, but no other line items in the consolidated statement of cash flows were impacted.

The impact of the Classification Adjustments on the line items within our consolidated balance sheets as of December 31, 2013 is as follows:

As of December 31, 2013
As reported Adjustments As revised

RMB RMB RMB
Cash and cash equivalents 1,308,138 (463,000) 845,138

Term deposits and short term investments 93,672 463,000 556,672

The impact of the Classification Adjustments on the line items within our consolidated statements of cash flows is as follows:

Edgar Filing: Phoenix New Media Ltd - Form 20-F

154

For the year ended December 31, 2013
As reported Adjustments As revised

RMB RMB RMB
Placement of term deposits and short term investments (186,407) (2,510,000) (2,696,407)
Maturity of term deposits and short term investments 327,309 2,047,000 2,374,309
Net cash provided by/(used in) investing activities 111,664 (463,000) (351,336)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 391,969 (463,000) (71,031)

Description of Key Statement of Comprehensive Income Items

Revenues

The following table sets forth the principal components of our total revenues by amount and by percentage of total revenues for the years
presented.

For the Years Ended December 31,
2012 2013 2014

RMB % RMB % RMB US$ %
(In thousands except percentages)

Revenues:
Net advertising
revenues 610,160 54.9 863,737 60.6 1,190,158 191,819 72.7
Paid service
revenues 500,844 45.1 560,738 39.4 447,702 72,156 27.3
Total revenues 1,111,004 100.0 1,424,475 100.0 1,637,860 263,975 100.0

76

Edgar Filing: Phoenix New Media Ltd - Form 20-F